1 September 2011

HARESH SABHADIA MARWADI EDU. FOUNDATION GROUP OF INSTI. RAJKOT-MORBI ROAD AT & PO: GAURIDAD RAJKOT GUJARAT 360003 INDIA

Dear Haresh Sabhadia:

Welcome to the IEEE Student Branch program! On behalf of the Member and Geographic Activities Board, we have approved your petition to form IEEE Student Branch Marwadi Education Foundations Group of Inst.

Your Student Branch is located in Region 10 and your activities will be of interest to the volunteers listed below:

Lawrence Wong, Region 10 Director Takao Onoye, Region 10 Student Activities Chair Om Perkashi Batra, Region 10 Student Representative Deepak Ghodgaonkar, Gujarat Section Chair Mehul Raval, Gujarat Section Student Activities Chair

Please do not hesitate to contact them for assistance and information on local IEEE activities. In addition, we are sending you promotional materials and your Student Branch Charter certificate separately. Your Student Branch code is **09121** and your School Code is **60058749**. Please be sure to use them on all correspondence and reporting forms. To ensure that the students are properly assigned to your Student Branch, they should join IEEE online at http://www.ieee.org/join and use the school search to find the School name Marwadi Education Foundations Group of Inst.

Once again, congratulations. If Member and Geographic Activities can be of any assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact us for assistance or information.

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc:

- L. Wong Region 10 Director
- T. Onove Region 10 Student Activities Chair
- O. Perash Batra Region 10 Student Representative
- D. Ghodgaonkar Gujarat Section Chair
- M. Raval Gujarat Section Student Activities Chair
- S. Paghdar Student Branch Chair